RESOLUTION 2019-05-13-002

CANVASSING THE RETURNS AND DECLARING THE RESULTS OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL ELECTION OF OFFICERS OF THE CITY OF CAMERON, TEXAS, HELD ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MAY 2019.

WHEREAS, at the special meeting of the City Council of Cameron, Texas, held on the 13th day of May, 2019, there came to be considered the returns of the annual General Election of officers of the City of Cameron, Texas, heretofore held on the 4th day of May, 2019, and:

WHEREAS, it appears to the satisfaction of the City Council that said election was in all respects duly and legally held, and said returns hereof duly legally made to said City Council, and there were cast at said election 288 valid and legal ballots, and that each of the candidates in said election received the following votes:

CANDIDATE	EARLY	ELECTION DAY	TOTAL VOTES	
	VOTES	VOTES		
Council Member Ward 1				
Maurice Goza Jr.	37	10	47	
Council Member Ward 3				
Kyle Deal	15	12	27	
Council Member Ward 5				
Virgie Hardeman	15	16	31	
Council Member At Large				
		_		
Ruth Humble Kruse	22	22	44	
Melissa Williams	137	96	233	
	_			

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CAMERON:

Section 1. That the said Maurice Goza Jr. is hereby declared to be the duly elected Council Member, Ward #1 of the City of Cameron, Texas; and that the said Kyle Deal is hereby declared to be the duly elected Council Member, Ward #3 of the City of Cameron, Texas; and that the said Virgie Hardeman is hereby declared to be the duly elected Council Member, Ward #5 of the City of Cameron, Texas; and that the said Melissa Williams is hereby declared to be the duly election Council Member At Large of the City of Cameron, Texas, all to fill their terms of their respective officers for the two years ending in the month of May 2021.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 13TH DAY OF MAY 2019.

	Connie Anderle Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Amy Harris City Secretary		